

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3674
FOR ANSWER ON 04/04/2022


IMPORT AND EXPORT OF STEEL


3674. DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the volume of steel imported from and exported to various countries during the last five years;

(b) the details of steel production and factories in the country, State-wise;

(c) whether Government is contemplating to make a change in the policy related to the National Steel Policy (NSP), 2017; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL          (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a) Details of country-wise import and export of finished steel during last five years are placed at Annexure-I & Annexure-II respectively.

(b) Details of state-wise details of factories and crude steel production during last five years are placed at Annexure-III.

(c)&(d): Policy changes are continuous in nature and are aimed to provide solution to any important emerging issue.


********


         Annexure-I


Import of Finished Steel (In Thousand Ton)

Country  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Austria 160 13 13 13 71

Belgium 76 99 118 74 56

Brazil 21 22 33 23 5

Canada 5 15 13 20 17

China 2153 1902 1539 1207 843

Finland 9 13 14 9 5

France 174 76 58 56 121

Germany 153 145 166 135 146

Indonesia 46 107 228 464 79

Italy 33 110 58 81 33

Japan 1136 1176 1271 1018 560

Korea 2103 2473 2931 2687 1947

Kuwait 0 2 5 8 3

Malaysia 29 32 50 51 42

Nepal 10 9 3 6 6

Netherlands 8 7 18 11 20

Poland 15 14 12 8 5

Russia 291 150 126 71 63

Singapore 108 72 117 139 43

Slovenia 13 11 11 11 7

South Africa 23 40 41 22 15

Spain 25 30 25 32 20

Sweden 29 33 24 23 27

Taiwan 247 271 262 165 186

Thailand 40 44 85 52 50

U.K 16 43 20 17 11

UAE 30 24 21 21 21

Ukraine 87 47 182 84 31

USA 75 127 74 65 54

Vietnam 16 203 167 86 133

Others 93 173 148 110 134

Total 7224 7483 7835 6768 4752

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC)


Annexure-II


Export of Finished Steel (in Thousand Ton)

Country  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Argentina 13 50 1 2 32

Australia 36 26 49 18 54

Bangladesh 137 149 115 184 158

Belgium 1112 971 617 403 558

Brazil 43 53 18 35 48

Bulgaria 7 8 3 5 8

Canada 34 50 53 60 49

Chile 12 6 3 30 3

China 4 26 3 73 2053

Colombia 18 16 18 19 9

Denmark 6 42 9 15 40

Djibouti 32 37 46 47 3

Ecuador 43 19 6 8 5

Egypt 12 61 64 15 56

Ethiopia 148 106 97 47 20

France 15 9 17 27 6

Germany 69 41 23 25 21

Ghana 48 27 14 17 10

Greece 20 33 10 33 41

Guatemala 1 2 0 1 2

Hongkong 4 244 40 59 332

Indonesia 234 197 87 102 29

Iran 144 63 8 3 1

Israel 7 7 3 3 3

Italy 943 1238 833 793 1013

Japan 1 6 0 2 2

Jordan 1 0 0 17 11

Kenya 31 40 4 7 37

Korea 35 43 60 29 21

Kuwait 37 21 20 16 14

Malaysia 392 363 206 168 82

Mexico 170 118 36 20 20

Myanmar 69 200 29 58 93

Nepal 464 661 837 955 744

Netherlands 38 52 29 27 31

Nigeria 11 138 82 6 5

Oman 64 55 58 162 134

Paraguay 20 24 7 28 36

Peru 40 31 3 2 4

Philippines 14 51 2 25 1

Poland 65 139 73 67 80

Portugal 105 109 62 102 123

Qatar 18 30 26 38 54

Romania 21 34 26 43 75

Russia 23 24 10 26 49

Saudi Arabia 119 270 122 172 226

Singapore 5 174 18 13 62

South Africa 57 13 6 5 78

Spain 440 565 352 280 385

Sri Lanka 140 172 85 141 133

Switzerland 3 1 0 1 5

Taiwan 65 81 22 190 151

Thailand 126 98 71 88 129

Tunisia 4 6 5 2 1

Turkey 75 183 68 40 28

UK 173 121 83 83 86

UAE 674 715 680 865 831

USA 274 324 98 51 27

Vietnam 961 929 709 2337 2205

Others 370 347 333 267 268

Total 8243 9620 6361 8355 10784

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC)


Annexure-III


Crude Steel: State-Wise No. of Units, Production

State

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Units

Production

Units

Production

Units

Production

Units

Production

Units

Production

('000 t) ('000 t) ('000 t) ('000 t) ('000 t)

EASTERN REGION

Arunachal
Pradesh 1 56 1 62 3 39 3 29 3 0

Assam 12 217 9 229 8 83 6 67 6 59

Bihar 42 675 42 703 20 563 15 540 13 465

Jharkhand 135 16326 140 17113 65 17238 45 17209 31 15549

Meghalaya 12 158 7 74 7 65 5 92 5 37

Odisha 85 17741 69 16968 63 19299 53 20253 53 21432

Tripura 1 23 1 20 1 7 1 12 1 7

West Bengal 86 7689 50 7840 51 7471 42 7764 42 7076

Eastern
Region Total 374 42884 319 43009 218 44765 170 45965 154 44625

WESTERN REGION

Chhattisgarh 79 11539 78 13033 77 13164 79 13534 81 13183

Dadra and
Nagar Haveli 22 258 18 246 20 291 19 285 10 145

Daman and Diu 4 22 3 33 3 50 3 46 3 40

Goa 20 482 14 345 12 429 12 423 10 400

Gujarat 58 6351 59 8260 66 8654 59 8680 71 8403

Madhya
Pradesh 14 177 10 144 11 506 9 438 9 369

Maharashtra 73 8748 64 8457 56 9114 55 8260 54 7925

Western
Region Total 270 27577 246 30518 245 32207 236 31667 238 30465

NORTHERN REGION

Chandigarh 2 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delhi 2 10 2 12 2 13 2 12 2 10

Haryana 15 793 10 806 10 803 10 596 14 731

Himachal
Pradesh 20 498 19 458 21 730 25 864 25 766

Jammu and
Kashmir 8 129 8 130 8 136 8 114 8 118

Punjab 115 2043 119 2779 117 3611 119 3310 114 2917

Rajasthan 46 791 39 793 41 1158 36 749 31 589

Uttar Pradesh 55 901 41 1001 46 1321 46 1198 46 1005

Uttarakhand 23 371 23 438 37 1069 42 1077 39 950

Northern
Region Total 286 5567 261 6417 282 8840 288 7919 279 7086

SOUTHERN REGION

Andhra
Pradesh 32 5285 30 6156 27 6933 27 6539 25 5898

Karnataka 28 12404 30 12766 31 13327 29 12875 25 11688

Kerala 36 345 35 336 35 349 29 304 29 253

Puducherry 17 252 11 162 10 190 10 210 10 179

Tamil Nadu 110 2663 102 2699 102 3036 99 2505 91 2159

Telangana 38 958 33 1070 27 1274 26 1154 27 1192

Southern
Region Total 261 21908 241 23187 232 25109 220 23586 207 21369

All Region
Total 1191 97936 1067 103131 977 110921 914 109137 878 103545

Source: Joint Plant Committee(JPC)

